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Month Day Date Committee Event Location Time

Oct-24 Saturday 12/10/2024 Childrens Foundation Get Set Go for U8's Mt Smart 9:00am to midday

Oct-24 Saturday 12/10/2024 Seniors McKinnon Shield Pre-Season 1 & Pentathlon (U14 - Masters) / AAI 10,000m Running Championships Mt Smart 2:00pm

Oct-24 Sunday 13/10/2024 Masters Oceania Masters Weight Pentathlon Mt Smart 8:00am to 12:30pm

Oct-24 Sunday 20/10/2024 Childrens Coaches Only Run Jump Throw Clinic Mt Smart 9:00am to midday

Oct-24 Sunday 20/10/2024 Seniors McKinnon Shield 1 / Schools Challenge Cup 1 Mt Smart 1:00pm

Oct-24 Sunday 20/10/2024 ANZ NZ Mountain Running Championship Christchurch

Oct-24 Saturday 26/10/2024 ANZ NZ 10k Road Champs & Walks Championship Timaru

Nov-24 Saturday 2/11/2024 Childrens Ron Keat Memorial - Dame Val Adams Trophy Series Massey Park, Papakura 9:00am to 3:00pm

Nov-24 Sunday 3/11/2024 Seniors
McKinnon Shield 2  / Schools Challenge Cup 2 (including the  U14, U16, U20, Open, Para and Masters 3000m 

AAI Championships) Mt Smart 5:00pm

Nov-24 Sunday 3/11/2024 ANZ 100k & 50k NZ Senior & Masters Championship Christchurch

Nov-24 Saturday 9/11/2024 Childrens Papatoetoe Shield - Dame Val Adams Trophy Series Papatotoetoe 9:00am to 5:00pm

Nov-24 Sunday 10/11/2024 Seniors McKinnon Shield 3 / Schools Challenge Cup 3 Waitakere 1:00pm

Nov-24 Saturday 16/11/2024 ANZ NZMA 10000m Championships – Wellington (Saturday 16th Nov 2024) Newtown Park, Wellington

Nov-24 Saturday 16/11/2024 Childrens / Seniors Dick Quax Memorial Meet including the Childrens 2000m AAI Championships / GO! Series - GO! Day 1 Yvette Williams Track, Pakuranga9:00am 

Nov-24 Saturday 16/11/2024 Seniors South Island Combined event champs Celedonian Ground Dunedin

Nov-24 Sunday 17/11/2024 Seniors South Island Combined event champs Celedonian Ground Dunedin

Nov-24 Sunday 17/11/2024 Childrens Riverhead Ribbon Day - Dame Val Adams Trophy Series Riverhead 9:00am to 5:00pm

Nov-24 Saturday 23/11/2024 ANZ Postal Throws NZ

Nov-24 Saturday 23/11/2024 ANZ NZ Long Trail Championship Wellington

Nov-24 Saturday 23/11/2024 Seniors McKinnon Shield 4 / Schools Challenge Cup 4 Mt Smart 2:00pm

Nov-24 Sunday 24/11/2024 ANZ Postal Throws NZ

Nov-24 Sunday 24/11/2024 Childrens Central North West Relay Day Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere8:00am to 12:30pm

Nov-24 Sunday 24/11/2024 Childrens Counties Relay Day Massey Park, Papakura 12:00pm to 4:30pm

Nov-24 Sunday 24/11/2024 Seniors Sam Johnson Memorial Meet Tauranga

Nov-24 Friday 29/11/2024 Masters

North Island Masters Track & Field Championships 
Whangarei

Nov-24 Saturday 30/11/2024 Masters

North Island Masters Track & Field Championships 
Whangarei

Nov-24 Saturday 30/11/2024 Seniors McKinnon Shield 5 / Schools Challenge Cup Presentation Mt Smart 3:00pm

Dec-24 Sunday 1/12/2024 Childrens AAI Junior Relay Championships Mt Smart 8am to 4pm

Dec-24 Sunday 1/12/2024 Masters

North Island Masters Track & Field Championships 
Whangarei

Dec-24 Friday 6/12/2024 Schools NZSSA T&F Championship Timaru

Dec-24 Saturday 7/12/2024 Schools NZSSA T&F Championship Timaru

Dec-24 Sunday 8/12/2024 Childrens GO! Series - GO! Day 2 Waitakere 9:00am to12:30pm

Dec-24 Sunday 8/12/2024 Schools NZSSA T&F Championship Timaru

Dec-24 Friday 13/12/2024 ANZ ANZ "Launch" event - TBC AUT Millennium 6:00pm to 8:30pm

Dec-24 Saturday 14/12/2024 Childrens AAI Junior Relay Championships - Back-up day Mt Smart 9:00am to 4pm

Dec-24 Saturday 14/12/2024 Seniors Senior Meeting, including McKinnon Shield 6 Mt Smart

Dec-24 Saturday 21/12/2024 ANZ Night of 5's  including the 5000m AAI Championships AUT Millennium

Dec-24 Sunday 22/12/2024 Childrens Pakuranga Ribbon Day - Dame Val Adams Trophy Series Yvette Williams Track, Pakuranga9:00am to 3:00pm

Jan-25 Friday 10/01/2025 ANZ NI Colgate Games Hastings

Jan-25 Saturday 11/01/2025 ANZ Lovelock Classic (TBC) Timaru



Jan-25 Saturday 11/01/2025 ANZ NI Colgate Games Hastings

Jan-25 Saturday 11/01/2025 Seniors

Senior Meeting, including McKinnon Shield 7 with the John Walker U20 Men's Mile and Millie Sampson U23 

Women's Mile Mt Smart 1:00pm

Jan-25 Sunday 12/01/2025 ANZ NI Colgate Games Hastings

Jan-25 Friday 17/01/2025 ANZ SI Colgate Games Christchurch

Jan-25 Saturday 18/01/2025 ANZ Sola Power Throwers Meet Lower Hutt

Jan-25 Saturday 18/01/2025 ANZ Potts Classic TBC Hastings

Jan-25 Saturday 18/01/2025 ANZ SI Colgate Games Christchurch

Jan-25 Saturday 18/01/2025 Seniors McKinnon Shield 8, AAI Championships U14 - Masters Mt Smart 10:00am 

Jan-25 Sunday 19/01/2025 ANZ SI Colgate Games Christchurch

Jan-25 Sunday 19/01/2025 Masters South Island Masters Champs Saxton Field, Nelson

Jan-25 Wednesday 22/01/2025 ANZ Jumps to Music Hawera

Jan-25 Friday 24/01/2025 Masters South Island Masters Track & Field Championships Christchurch

Jan-25 Saturday 25/01/2025 ANZ Cooks Classic TBC Whanganui

Jan-25 Saturday 25/01/2025 Masters South Island Masters Track & Field Championships Christchurch

Jan-25 Sunday 26/01/2025 Masters South Island Masters Track & Field Championships Christchurch

Jan-25 Wednesday 29/01/2025 ANZ Capital Classic, Wellington – TBC Newtown Park, Wellington

Feb-25 Saturday 1/02/2025 ANZ Potts Classic, Hastings – TBC Hastings

Feb-25 Friday 31/01/2025 Childrens GO! Series - GO! Day 3 Mt Smart 6:00pm to 8.30pm

Feb-25 Saturday 1/02/2025 Seniors AAI Championships U14 - Masters Mt Smart 9:00am

Feb-25 Sunday 2/02/2025 Seniors AAI Championships U14 - Masters Mt Smart 8:00am

Feb-25 Thursday 6/02/2025 Childrens Auckland - WaiBOP Challenge Shield (To be confirmed) Porritt Stadium, Hamilton

Feb-25 Saturday 8/02/2025 WA Adelaide Invitational - Continental Tour Challenger   Adelaide, Australia

Feb-25 Sunday 9/02/2025 WA Sir Graeme Douglas International - Continental Tour Bronze    Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere

Feb-25 Thursday 13/02/2025 WA Maurie Plant Meet - Continental Tour Gold  Australia

Feb-25 Saturday 15/02/2025 ANZ Porritt Classic TBC Porritt Stadium, Hamilton

Feb-25 Saturday 15/02/2025 Childrens GO! Series - GO! Day 4 Mt Smart 9:00am to midday

Feb-25 Sunday 16/02/2025 Childrens Central North West Champs Waitakere 9:00am to 3:00pm

Feb-25 Sunday 16/02/2025 Childrens Counties-Manukau Champs Massey Park, Papakura 9:00am to 3:00pm

Feb-25 Friday 21/02/2025 Childrens 7-14 AAI Championships Mt Smart 7:00pm to 9:30pm

Feb-25 Saturday 22/02/2025 WA International Track Meet - Continental Tour Bronze      Nga Puna Wai , Christchurch

Feb-25 Sunday 23/02/2025 Seniors McKinnon Shield (non-scoring) Mt Smart 5:00pm

Feb-25 Sunday 23/02/2025 Childrens 10-14 AAI Championships Mt Smart 8:00am to 4:00pm

Feb-25 Friday 28/02/2025 Childrens 10-14 AAI Championships Mt Smart 7:00pm to 9:30pm

Mar-25 Saturday 1/03/2025 Seniors McKinnon Shield 9 / AAI Pole Vault Championships  Mt Smart 10:00am

Mar-25 Sunday 2/03/2025 Childrens 7-9 AAI Championships Mt Smart 10.00am to 4.00pm

Mar-25 Thursday 6/03/2025 ANZ Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Dunedin

Mar-25 Friday 7/03/2025 ANZ Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Dunedin

Mar-25 Saturday 8/03/2025 ANZ Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Dunedin

Mar-25 Saturday 8/03/2025 Childrens GO! Series - GO! Day 5 Mt Smart 9am to midday 

Mar-25 Sunday 9/03/2025 ANZ Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Dunedin

Mar-25 Saturday 15/03/2025 Childrens AAI Junior Pentathlon Championships Mt Smart 9am to 3pm

Mar-25 Saturday 22/03/2025 Seniors McKinnon Shield (non scoring). McKinnon Shield presentation to winning club.  AAI Combined Events Mt Smart 2:00pm

Mar-25 Sunday 23/03/2025 Seniors AAI Combined Events Championships (NZ Combined Events Champs) Mt Smart 9:00am

Mar-25 Friday 28/03/2025 Masters NZ Masters Championships Mt Smart

Mar-25 Saturday 29/03/2025 Masters NZ Masters Championships Mt Smart

Mar-25 Sunday 30/03/2025 ANZ Short Trail Championship Dunedin

Mar-25 Sunday 30/03/2025 Masters NZ Masters Championships Mt Smart

Apr-25 Saturday 26/04/2025 Seniors Athletics - Halberg Games Kings College 8:00am



Oct-25 Wednesday 29/10/2025 Oceania Athletics Oceania Cup and Oceania Masters Cup Nuku'alofa, Tonga

Oct-25 Thursday 30/10/2025 Oceania Athletics Oceania Cup and Oceania Masters Cup Nuku'alofa, Tonga

Oct-25 Friday 31/10/2025 Oceania Athletics Oceania Cup and Oceania Masters Cup Nuku'alofa, Tonga

Oct-25 Saturday 1/11/2025 Oceania Athletics Oceania Cup and Oceania Masters Cup Nuku'alofa, Tonga


